
Carthage (2-2) -vs- Heidelberg (1-0)
3/8/2026 at Clermont, Florida

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor Forrest (1-0)
Loss: Olivia Hristov (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Ellie Tressler (1)
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:40   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Carthage 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 5 2
Heidelberg 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 6 11 4

Carthage 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clare Rettler cf 3 4 1 0 1 0 0
Rylee Boyd 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gwen Hendrick lf 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
Olivia Hristov dp/p 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Peyton Kryza c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Addison Simonson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angela Parker 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jessica Craig pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Osterbur ss 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Leiah Cardona 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Emma Faubel p/eh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 5 5 3 2 6

2B: Clare Rettler (1); Grace Osterbur (1)
HR: Olivia Hristov (1)
SH: Rylee Boyd (1)
SB: Clare Rettler (2)
E: Grace Osterbur (1); Leiah Cardona (1)

Heidelberg 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Arnett cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Hannah Hashman rf 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
Ellie Tressler c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alexis Burton dp 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
    Ashlynne McAdow pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Abbie Marshall 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Cara Meyer 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Abbey Hoertz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brie Williams lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Morgan Franklin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carmen Moore 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Alyse Swartz ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adyson Bowe ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Taylor Forrest p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 11 4 4 4 6

SH: Alyse Swartz (1)
SF: Cara Meyer (1)
SB: Leah Arnett (2); Hannah Hashman (3); Adyson Bowe (3)
E: Carmen Moore (2); Adyson Bowe (2)
DP: 1

Carthage IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Faubel 2.0 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 41
Olivia Hristov (L, 0-1) 4.2 8 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 20 24 4 7 68
Totals 11 6 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 29 35 7 8 109

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Forrest (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 28 32 8 10 96
Totals 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 28 32 8 10 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Carthage - Top of 1st CAR BER
Clare Rettler doubled through the left side (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Rylee Boyd popped up to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Clare Rettler advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Gwen Hendrick walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Olivia Hristov grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Gwen Hendrick advanced to second; Clare Rettler scored. 1 0
Peyton Kryza grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 1st CAR BER
Leah Arnett popped up to cf (1-2 KBK). 1 0
Hannah Hashman walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 1 0
Ellie Tressler struck out looking (3-2 BSSBBFK); Hannah Hashman stole second. 1 0
Alexis Burton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 0

Carthage - Top of 2nd CAR BER
Addison Simonson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Angela Parker grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Grace Osterbur doubled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Leiah Cardona struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 2nd CAR BER
Abbie Marshall struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 0
Cara Meyer popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Brie Williams singled through the left side (3-2 SBSBB). 1 0
Carmen Moore popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Carthage - Top of 3rd CAR BER
Clare Rettler reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 SS). 1 0
Clare Rettler stole second. 1 0
Clare Rettler advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Rylee Boyd popped up to 1b (3-1 BBBS). 1 0
Gwen Hendrick lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Olivia Hristov singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Clare Rettler scored, unearned. 2 0
Peyton Kryza flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 3rd CAR BER
Adyson Bowe walked (3-2 KSBFBBFB). 2 0
Adyson Bowe stole second. 2 0
Leah Arnett singled, bunt (1-0 B); Adyson Bowe advanced to third. 2 0
Leah Arnett stole second; Adyson Bowe stole home. 2 1
Hannah Hashman singled, bunt (0-0); Leah Arnett advanced to third. 2 1
Olivia Hristov to p. 2 1
Emma Faubel to eh. 2 1
Hannah Hashman stole second, advanced to third on an error by ss, unearned; Leah Arnett stole home,
unearned. 2 2
Ellie Tressler struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBBS). 2 2
Alexis Burton reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (1-1 BS); Hannah Hashman scored, unearned. 2 3
Abbie Marshall popped up to ss (2-2 BSSB). 2 3
Cara Meyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 3

Carthage - Top of 4th CAR BER
Addison Simonson reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F). 2 3



Angela Parker grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Addison Simonson out on the play. 2 3
Grace Osterbur walked (3-1 BBBFB). 2 3
Leiah Cardona struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Heidelberg - Bottom of 4th CAR BER
Brie Williams grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 2 3
Carmen Moore struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 2 3
Adyson Bowe singled to third base (1-0 B). 2 3
Leah Arnett singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BSB); Adyson Bowe
advanced to second, out at third rf to ss. 2 3

Carthage - Top of 5th CAR BER
Clare Rettler reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-2 BSF). 2 3
Rylee Boyd grounded out to ss (0-2 KS); Clare Rettler advanced to third. 2 3
Gwen Hendrick grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 FFBBBF); Clare Rettler scored. 3 3
Olivia Hristov popped up to 1b (3-1 FBBB). 3 3

Heidelberg - Bottom of 5th CAR BER
Hannah Hashman singled, bunt (0-0). 3 3
Hannah Hashman stole second. 3 3
Ellie Tressler grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Hannah Hashman advanced to third. 3 3
Alexis Burton grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 3
Abbie Marshall popped up to c (1-1 KB). 3 3

Carthage - Top of 6th CAR BER
Peyton Kryza popped up to p (1-0 B). 3 3
Addison Simonson popped up to 2b (2-2 FKBFB). 3 3
Angela Parker reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 3 3
Jessica Craig pinch ran for Angela Parker. 3 3
Grace Osterbur singled through the right side (2-2 FBKFB); Jessica Craig advanced to second. 3 3
Leiah Cardona grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 3

Heidelberg - Bottom of 6th CAR BER
Angela Parker to 1b for Jessica Craig. 3 3
Cara Meyer singled to left center (1-0 B). 3 3
Abbey Hoertz pinch ran for Cara Meyer. 3 3
Brie Williams walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Abbey Hoertz advanced to second. 3 3
Morgan Franklin pinch ran for Brie Williams. 3 3
Alyse Swartz pinch hit for Carmen Moore. 3 3
Alyse Swartz out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Morgan Franklin advanced to second; Abbey Hoertz
advanced to third. 3 3
Adyson Bowe reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Morgan Franklin advanced to third; Abbey Hoertz out at
home p to c. 3 3
Adyson Bowe stole second. 3 3
Leah Arnett grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBS). 3 3

Carthage - Top of 7th CAR BER
Cara Meyer to 2b for Abbey Hoertz. 3 3
Brie Williams to lf for Morgan Franklin. 3 3
Carmen Moore to 3b for Alyse Swartz. 3 3
Clare Rettler walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Clare Rettler stole second. 3 3
Rylee Boyd out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Clare Rettler advanced to third. 3 3
Gwen Hendrick grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Clare Rettler scored. 4 3
Olivia Hristov homered, RBI (0-0). 5 3



Peyton Kryza popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 5 3
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Heidelberg - Bottom of 7th CAR BER
Hannah Hashman singled to right field (0-0). 5 3
Ellie Tressler flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 5 3
Alexis Burton walked (3-0 BBBB); Hannah Hashman advanced to second. 5 3
Ashlynne McAdow pinch ran for Alexis Burton. 5 3
Abbie Marshall singled (0-2 KK); Ashlynne McAdow advanced to second; Hannah Hashman advanced to
third. 5 3
Cara Meyer flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Hannah Hashman scored. 5 4
Brie Williams singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SS); Abbie Marshall advanced to third; Ashlynne McAdow
scored. 5 5
Carmen Moore singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Brie Williams advanced to second; Abbie Marshall scored. 5 6


